1. Names of the Public Information Officers of the Commission with Postal Address, Contact details and email IDs.
	Sr.
 No.
	 Name of the PIO & 
Designation
	 Name of the
 concerned 
section 
	Contact 
Details
	E-mail IDs.
	Postal address

	1. 1.
	Smt. N.Tirkey
	Nodal Officer
 
	011-24360504
	rtissc2018@gmail.com
	Staff Selection 
Commission,
CGO Complex,
 Block No.-12
 Lodhi Road, New Delhi
Pin Code-110003.

	2. 
	Sh. Ashish Mohan,
Under Secretary
	R&A
	011-24366609
	ashish.m@nic.in

	                 -Do-

	3. 
	Sh. R Rajakannu,
Under Secretary
	P&P.I
	011-24368253
	r.rajakannu@nic.in
	-Do-

	4. 
	Sh. Manish Mrinal,
Under Secretary
	P&P.II
	011-24360008
	m.mrinal@gov.in
	-Do-

	5. 
	Smt. Monika Rai,
Under Secretary
	C.1/1
	011-24362212
	monika.rai@nic.in
	-Do-

	6. 
	Sh. H.L. Prasad,
Under Secretary
	C.1/2
	011-24365875
	hirala.prasad@nic.in
	-Do-

	7. 
	Sh. A.K. Mandal,
Under Secretary
	Estt.II
	011-24364797
	ak.mandal@nic.in
	-Do-

	8. 
	Sh. B.K. Hembrom,
Under Secretary
	General
	011-24364792
	bipin.hembrom@nic.in
	-Do-

	9. 
	Sh. Manoj Manu,
Under Secretary
	Confidential 
Hall
	011-24361170
	manoj.manu@nic.in
	-Do-

	10. 
	Sh. Rakesh Kumar,
Under Secretary
	Accounts
	011-24367523
	rakesh.k66@gov.in
	-Do-

	11. 
	Sh. Rakesh Kumar,
Under Secretary
	QB
	011-24367523
	rakesh.k66@gov.in
	-Do-

	12. 
	Sh. Vinesh Kumar,
Under Secretary
	RHQ
	011-24360926
	vineshk.72@gov.in
	-Do-

	13. 
	Smt. N Tirkey,
Under Secretary
	R&I
	011-24369671
	sanktirkey.38@gov.in
	-Do-

	14. 
	Sh. Parimal Karan,
Under Secretary
	C.II
	011-24360504
	p.karan67@nic.in
	-Do-

	15. 
	Smt. Swati,
Under Secretary
	Estt.I
	011-24360305
	swati.moib@nic.in
	-Do-

	16. 
	Sh. Awadhesh Ku. 
Guta,
Under Secretary
	EDP & IT
	011-24360504
	ak.gupta18@nic.in
	-Do-

	17. 
	Sh. Rajesh Taneja,
Deputy Director
	Official 
Language
	011-243654459
	taneja.t@gov.in
	-Do-



2. Names of the Assistant Public Information Officers of the Commission with Postal Address, Contact details and email IDs.
	Sr.
 No.
	 Name of the APIO & 
Designation
	 Name of 
the
 concerned 
section 
	Contact 
Details
	E-mail IDs.
	Postal address

	1. 
	Smt. Rekha Wadhwan,
Assistant Director(OL)
	Official
 Language
	011-24360504
	rekha.wadhawan@gov.in

	Staff Selection 
Commission,
CGO Complex,
 Block No.-12
 Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi-110003.

	2. 
	Sh. M C Meena,
Section Officer
	Estt.I
	011-24364792
	soe1.ssc@nic.in
	          -Do-

	3. 
	Smt. Anil Kumar Roy,
Section Officer
	Estt.II
	011-24366051
	Soe2.ssc@nic.in 
	          -Do-

	4. 
	Sh. Ram Sagar Panjiar,
Section Officer
	C.1/1
	011-24364458
	ram.sagar79@gov.in
	-Do-

	5. 
	Sh. Alok Kumar,
Section Officer
	C.1/2
	011-24366087
	kumar.alok06@gov.in
	-Do-

	6. 
	Sh. Rajesh Rawat,
Section Officer
	C.II
	011-24369267
	rajesh.rawat@nic.in
	-Do-

	7. 
	Sh. Vijay Kumar Koli,
Section Officer
	RTI
	011-24360504
	ramkishan@gov.in
	-Do-

	8. 
	Sh. Bimal Kumar Gupta,
Section Officer
	Accounts &
Budget
	011-24360926
	gupta.bimalkumar@gov.in
	-Do-

	9. 
	Sh. Ramkishan Meena,
Section Officer
	EDP
	011-24369729
	vijaykumarkoli.edu@nic.in
	-Do-

	10. 
	Md. Amir Raza,
Section Officer
	RHQ
	011-24360504
	amir.azashahji@gov.in
	-Do-

	11. 
	Smt. Sreekala S Nair,
Section Officer
	QB
	011-24364038
	nair.sreekalasasi62@gov.in
	-Do-

	12. 
	Sh. Rahul Kumar Sinha,

	P.P.I
	011-24365840
	sinha.rahul@gov.in
	-Do-

	13. 
	Sh. Ravi Ranjan,
Section Officer
	P.P.II
	011-24365840
	ravi.ranjan1985@gov.in
	-Do-

	14. 
	Sh. Devender Singh,
Section Officer
	General
	011-24360151
	minhas.devender@gov.in
	-Do-

	15. 
	Sh. P Venkatramni,
Section Officer
	R&A
	011-24362225
	p.venkataramani13@gov.in
	-Do-



